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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFYT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

0 DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %6 REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE &9

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

1©. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

12.

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥%5¢ REBAR. GRADE @

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL]
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &6X&6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USEDP.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.
BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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12.

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %S¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/1© GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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Orlando, Florida 32811
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED
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TO BE 3)2' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. R i) A~ e o 6o L Ol ALE A6 NOTED
4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS h,d, g S R
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. p 8 Y
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 180D SF.
LOWER LIVING === -=-=-=------~ 460 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 2260 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 422 SF.
ENTRY--=-----commoomooo oo 28 SF.
LANAI== === -==cocomemoom - 320 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 4]30 oF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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PARADISO GRANDE

3260

DATE  ©4-23-21

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING ---—----------- 1800 SF.
LOWER LIVING == -=----------~- 460 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3260 SF.
GARAGE---------—----—----- 422 oF.
ENTRY----- == == —om oo oo oo 128 SF.
I 320 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 430 oF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

DBE and C

Engineering By:
5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE S 20MN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmn 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ---------oomo- > PSP EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R310.2.1- FBCR202
PARTITIONS -------=-—= - 5 PeF EGRE P EDULE- R BRIz
TOTAL ~  smmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF | g 33 12" H. X 30" U, MIN.NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF SGFT
STRUCTURE ~--------==--- 1 PSF ) 5
CEILNGS  -------------- 3 PSF NOTE: Wjo ;| revsons | By
MECH/ELEC ---------————- sper|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOUW SILLS TO BE NOT (@) %g
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- Hic SR % ;;I
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R302 - FBCR (2020) HD- No’l = alosl . 3 &
> N
SESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ——— - -42PSFle  WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE | oo DRAN =t (O] iy 8.8 &
BITAB c QE'I 777777777777777777777 11 1 % 00| £
UTHOUT STORAGE: oo _ o PeE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED Ol ¢ g% E %é
[ [ bl
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY N LANAI | |58 b ey
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PSF WITH EBCR 2122 = o L . Dle§| &° §15
U Fu
ROOMS OTHER THAN PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 b <[e= &
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~ 7777777777 — 40 PSF R2ol- TABLE Ro0L | " oc %%
. e 1 > [ Y
S S A 22 D57 | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRALLS 200 P ¥ [-T440] [=1440] [-1440] i |3l w 8
R LIVE LOAD: ——-—------——--- 2 P L 8/0X8/0 SGD. PR. 5H25 PR. SH25 P ofsEl S %
BALCONIES: - —-m-mmmmmmmmm o 40 PSF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF = . - - 2 B 5. 38
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: _ __ _b@ PSF INNRNED; L[ZH TTTTTTTT T oop 1 T [T TTTTTTTTTTTTTT ooy 1 SSI\MHHHmL gﬁ D ‘3%0
— ] < : (2]
ROOF LIVE LOADS STAIRS 40 PSF H EGRE S 09 é g 3 8
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NOTE. TEMPERED GLAZING I5 REQUIRED AT ALL | - [ STuB-ouT g5 n2c8d
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN = = .| OWE E’R
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER FBC R3084 H g o8l z23Lg
- - o O ¢ o=
ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 = NQOK E 59 2 Fs$ g
©:12< 412 20 & 2 SER FEC R3O~ TABLE R3OI5 = 2'de M. BR g <ol b ] 85
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 H 12 ClLG. = <Ol «@dHox
>12:12 12 12 12 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF - - Oor
- - o )
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF H ICE MAKER H I < [%¢]
WIND INFORMATION PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il12] H CINE CGREA BEARING E % N = A g
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. —— = TG orClG WALL = 9 gﬁ %5 O
RESIDENTAIL CODE HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. ::‘-i 1" K \’T : DW : TOP:M‘“ - n ™ N & L
,,,,,,,,,,, H 1" \ h - In] o b-'
L BASIC UIND SPEED: 142 MPH GUARDRAIL OFENNG LIMITATIONS ' = £ Hs T p4 = = B2
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —=mmmm-- I 4' N DIAMETER HAX ﬁ Bsp i T 1l % g I W
3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ------------—-- B | NOTEHANDRAL CONTNUTY PER R3I1152- A == i\L' =] | = m - - H A 4 "’\g
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORFULL 8 1 Pl Q —
4. BULDING TYPE:  —------momo e v B LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP v H : £ g ) %7 Qo L] ti; = i %S
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18 INCLUDED RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER H 3 | ! L= RN ey v H] 8 3
’ OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H TN ! [0 ¥ PP -
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NELEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS H (D) pu | & 2 f) ! A oY ! © ! ! @ = 3 e @m@
COEFFICIENT: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | = (I 0O D = ‘\" === o L a ?LZ g | |2l b a j j j H g 2
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING — - - - — SEE PLAN /2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. H e L oL S PE LA LIS © g z oo =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: = ¢O WU, [GE AR o PN - (2» MB: g el O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA H ‘ EINE 77 D 8 ne 10 CL i ke Z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I H R [ i Y | ¥ 9 —
- I \ D - q
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON H FRER - TN . Ao = \ H 5 R =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE H B =i s ‘ o H N 3=
WIND SPEED. H ‘L[Tﬁ‘ ‘ ¥s o ) U2 OCH-FULL HT. TEMP. 2 3 Z
M= oyl © Wl WV I8 ——— ‘ Kl H GLe ENCL w/ g (e <
GENERAL NOTES o Mkl Lp £, ol BE= o crs | T = 1 I 5
(| = A T | T
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER X0 il ey e |/ |18 WALL =11\ H H I [os o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. I3 AN B2 2 34 ! fResH H = ¥ Ty oc
SO, e da n T T H - ehe sTUB S 22 @)
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. H 1 2/88C — R-1l INSUL. B w o @
B Ri5H, = AJC CHASE g TANKLESS 3 I
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR A N = R ale EARING| 112" GYP. BD. N Ho W 51 13 —
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. 539 H \ waLL NI ALL ACCESSIBLE Bl -TANKLESS S vo L
asl H LUGGAGE il SPACE UNDER STRS, == 8 3%
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION 5 = SHELF - SEE § CURB  -PER FBCR 3021 - Z — 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS F ST 9H DETAIL = ™ 600 s7UB 4 52
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS = = R-11 INSUL. H 5 £y w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H | 19 Cla / GARAGE B i 83 a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. H f ‘ H E N
B = 12 CLG. H - 9 Z
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE & EELC% BE . I = i gg: % é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H - = = & % N
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. g EEZIEE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM H i vel © O
H H wuwsl. H THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT = 2 % 33l & | ©
H H = LESS THAN ' GYP. BD. APPLIED H 2 Uy )
- [T SENTES <AG-67 R FE H H H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8° - 2IZR < | A
' "' H | B TYPE "' GYP. BD. AT CEILING H tl<les] 9| 2
= EGRESS H H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR 5 acles
NOTES CONC. = = 9 oc
oz e SO REE. BT : NG E\QTFJ 5 [To CELLING FRAME. g o] it <
— PR 5H25 B B F300] H He 2 o) £2] o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR I H [=1367] H Y 19 3 o
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-T440] E H (6 /DXSID OH, GR. DR, H 1B les 326@
——————— T Q
le. rEFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FORFLASHING | e B o = ol <]5S
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WooD TOo | P oc & DATE  ©4-22-2
MASONRY INTERFACES | R DT T T Talg] S0
5 @. & 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 8LAB 8l s [oran  =oc
PER CODE: M 130711 - Mi3@12 ol 5|8
ylo| & [vos 3260
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT S E
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOGOESS ON THIS g v |enEET
FLOOR TO BE: _6'-8" UNO. - 4 |
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILING® AT = A VERIFY WITH COLOR SFEET 5 & QSA @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LOOR PLAN W/ NOTES A i 2|03 o
/8'=I'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, 8OLID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
EL OOR: STRUCTURE - - 1 per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSR | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I@2.1- FBCR2020
PARTITIONS - == === m—— - - 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmmmm o - 20 PeF | g 3312 1 X 30" Ul MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF il
RIS 1 E|NOTE: LLIAS | mevsions | er
77777777777777 X))
MECH/ELEC -------===—--- sper|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT % Y;
TOTAL o ommmmmmmmm o 20 PSF MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- HIC SHIR = 81 o

FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3102 - FBCR (2020) HD- Nol s aclos| « § 8

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 FeFle  WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE | o — s T DRAN =t O8] =0 §8§

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC ' ? ************************************************************* % Syl £ !

UTHOUT STORAGE: - oo © PsE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED 2 = O T gf <85

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY N LANAI L DIt 58 dwy

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —----------- 20 PSF WITH FBCR 312.2 L 0 cla o @ X § g

ROOMS OTHER THAN - o o Llvo

SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ — - 40 PeF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 X N (s (N

SLEEPING ROOM:  —---------- - 20 PSF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF [ -m [-1440] [-1440 | I < §,$ E §

STAIR LIVE LOAD: - —-—-—-—---—--- 40 PSF L 8/0X8/® SGD. PR. S5H25 PR. SH25 P o 5% S o

BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE g I T 5 o 0 =

P ACOANGER VEHICLE GARAGE. B PoF EJNNNNNGD} Y Tt I GANNNRNNRRRRNRRRRRNE |EG§E55|LU11111117 g 8 m§§

1 - . O

ROOF LIVE LOADS STARS 40 PO H H rcas B TR A

- - N e Zr ®
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PsF) | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL H = [ STB-auT £5] wuo § ®
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (Q. FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N = = oo SWgeR
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER FBC R3084 g OoR g wd| BESLS
— - Q| ] o
ROCF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 H ‘z‘oéie M BR E g 2 E Zg 8
D:12<4:12 20 [ 12 PER FBC R30I~ TABLE R30I5 & - - £ Fol 2=2S<28
24:12<12:12 & 14 12 B 12’ cLG. H ss| (Wweom

>12:12 12 12 12 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF H - 5 ol
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF H |ICE MAKER ! E 6 % < m
WIND INFORMATION PER FEC R32- R3R12 ¢ R31I3 ¢ R3IIB] H /e CREA BEARNG g 3 N £ s
PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. . 1 ey 1o-ClGr WALL = 9 %%J = 9
RESIDENTAIL CODE HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. =F N ! DW] | T0R| l4* I H a 8. D—Ib—i

I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------~ 140 MPH . :TEE i o mc R Y 5 L 02

2. RISK. CATEGORY  —mmmmmme e 0 GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. A E’Li . 7J_} _ - : : /] z = nﬂz gi: m

3, WIND EXPOSURE: ------—-——-———- 2| NOTE:MANDRAL CONTINUITY FER R3IIT52.- @ ‘ ‘ ‘ 3 . } ! =% @ w - - H A 5} 53

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORFULL I -
4. BULDING TYPE:  —----------o = LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP = =21 i g Sa . HESH Lé H é’ %g
_ _ RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER - 3 L= . L ! | -

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, ‘NCLUDE*D OF THE FLIGHT HANDRAL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H | [T oG | Dw | [l % o) | ° x\ als H & 0 5 ()
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS H US4 NERY) T N ! © ! ! @ 'H 3 g N
COEFFICIENT: ADJACENT TO A UALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | = [ o, a L0 ELZ AL el Q 8 | | | H 3 <8 =

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - — SEE PLAN 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. H ¢O "‘w e 4‘ \‘J Ny I o~ R TR E_ IJZJ 3 ©
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: g TTNGY, e TARER g RN Y B 8 o= >
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA H 1 HNE 26 } R % 10" CL & 5o
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. . U
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON H - — — — [\ 1 VOmny e = - S o
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE H P YA T o TR = I 9 Sy =
WIND SPEED. NE i @ LYY DREE < H Glo eNcLw sl [2g <
GENERAL NOTES ]| Ty Lp eee ol B s 5| 2eoR G I
SIS > N AL LT i [ AT | o)

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER X ‘ 5 e |/ 1; WA - - = N %“

WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. U BR o @ . : :/GAS ST & 2d %
" 10 LG 1 = T < 0

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. & : ) 2/85C, Rl INSUL. H 1 ankLESS W 0 O

- H ResH = AIC CHASE EE £ 53] J

5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR N gl EARING 112" GYP. BD. N = 5 S i
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. L3I9 o \ WALL NI ALL ACCESSIBLE B TANKLESS 8 Og

Sel H LUGGAGE I SPACE UNDER STRS. == 8 3%

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION ERga = SHELF - SEE N CURB  -PER FBCR 3021 H 2l Ics
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ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS e = T - R-11 INSUL. = 8 ED 1]
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SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. H J 12 cle. = F 99 Z

- . - w 25
g BR 2 I g sl z| =
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DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H H soeorec H GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM = i b E O O
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H H  wuwsl  H THE RESIDENCE ¢ TS ATTIC AREA BY NOT H @ % 83 & | ©

H H H LESS THAN ' GTP. BD. APPLIED H z S @)
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[ e 7 o 3
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE $OLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, $0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
EL OOR: STRUCTURE - - e . 20MN, FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmmn 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ---------oooo- 5 PSF| EGRESS WIN CHEDULE- R31©2.1- FBCR2
MECH/ELEC - 2 0% | EerE DOW $CHEDULE- R310.2.1- FBCR2020
TOTAL ~  smmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF | gups 33 12" H. X 30" U, MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF SGFT
STRUCTURE ---------—---- 1 PSF ) N
CEILINGS  ~-——mmmmmmm - 5 mor | NOTE: Wija ;| revsons | By
MECH/ELEC --=-----—=---- srer|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT @] s
TOTAL - 20 PoF MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.- T SR % e
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R302 - FBCR (2020) HD- No’l s alosl « 3 &
ﬁifj:;;fé;;ooa ********** -42PSFle  UIINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE | e g o i DRAN o7 4 Q) :fg ‘g,og &
o g | (L O 1111 g (11131 N
. . _ FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED % oyl €2£8%
WITHOUT STORAGE: 10 PeF Ol % 585
UNNHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY N L ANAI L (@] B -g% Y
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PSF WITH EBCR 2122 L o L D Dle§| &° §15
U Fu
ROOMS OTHER THAN - . < .gL £
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ —~TTTTTooo — 40 PeF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30L5 L FT557] L ac|8s
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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PHONE 407-721-2292
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Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE
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@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3200
SHEET

Emare



LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ----------—--- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS - ------—-mom - 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE ---------—=-~- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PoF
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmmme - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == === ==~ @ PeF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: === === ==~ 20 PSF
ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM: = —-mmom - - 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORNO LESS THEN

20MIN. FIRE RATED |AW R3225

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR

MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3©2 - FBCR (2020)

GRADE MUST COMPLY

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R310.2.1- FBCR2020
SH3250 33 12" H. X 30" W, MIN. NET CLEAR
OPENING 5.1 SGFT
SHAZED 60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4" W. RO.
NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

e UINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

WITH FBCR 2122
PER FBC R321- TABLE R2215
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF
STAIRS 40 PSF

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

PER FBC R20I- TABLE R2015

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -------m—m———=- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mm-—-— VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN UIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF
PER FBC R312- R312.12 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I11.8]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

172'(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

FORFULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

©. m:l DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK

wALL HaT. @ N

222220 GTIE TN

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'A'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI17) _1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

B
I [}
I [
I [
I [
1 b
I [
; x
=] [-1440] [-1440] |,
| SH305@ SH325Q SH3050 SH325Q | |
—t — = =
EGRESS ‘l EGRESS N\
Y
I
| N\ LusaAcE
‘:’Z‘ SHELF - &EE
BR & ! DETAL BR &
4xe pL. Y CLG BONUS ‘; 9 clG. 4x6 PL.
PosT 9 cla. POST
FU-TUB/ OPT.
LUGGAGE
SHELF - oEE FUb036 SHUR
DETAIL W/ TEMP. GLS.
%
4 5 5 . 7,
T BEn 2/6HF. DR W/ ‘ 1 | N
‘ RA. BELOW )3 A Ly
| = O / ¥ ! : LN
:sr" G N @ ‘ : Eu\) FU-TUB/ OPT
e il :
N ? = FU6036 SHUR. W/
! HYAC < w b TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
i
(O 2 T7hod
= 82 N I St
FU-TUB/ OPT. St e - X
FUGO36 SHUR |E e 90 4 1L IRg
W TEMP. GLS. ‘ &3 v3 slcle| [Nhryd
ENCL. | T | t -
74 hg L\\ 4 » 1 Q
BR T  Luiseace—| | o w8
9'CLG.  SHELF - SEE ) z i % @
Q TAl : 8 | I
o DETAL _ || DRYERTR ‘ BR 4 will®
o S 5l | VENT - 9 CLG.
V] ¥ O | RECESS, D
T i} 2/6 O ’ v M
5 ‘; N\ LucaacE
FUN B g S SHELF - SEE
i elede Lo HYC DETAIL
FaN L N\ w,
io ‘y‘* 1@ E) 26 26
FU-TUB/ OFT. FUG036
SHUR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. ] | st
N 7z 2
N e L x ollo BR 3
| PosT \) 2 | o ClG
(302%x4 BR. & =¥ 1=y j
COLUMN N . CclG. cle .“
9 cla ] T E | Lueaace
. o 4 OHELF - SEE
LU(:GAGEJ {52 | P ey e e e ‘1 DETAIL EGRESS |
SHELF - SEE | d e o
EGRESS  DETAL ) Vv (FU) - SH30B®  SH3E50
t ‘ [+]337] [+]337]
PR SH3050 Ry Lfu-tuss opr,  =1440]  [-]440]
Flo FU6036 SHUR.
[-[440] w TE W/ TEMP. GLS.
ENCL. resee
41

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

PARADISO GRANDE
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, $OLID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - - < om oo e mv 1 per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025
CEILINGS - -mmmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- > PeF 55 WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31©2.1- FBCR202
MECHELEC - > O EGRE D EDULE- R3I©21- FBCR2020
TOTAL - ---------- - 20 PSF SH3ED 33 12" H. X 32" W MIN. NET CLEAR
ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF OPENING 51 SGFT
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PoF 60 /8" H. X 35 3/4" I, RO. 5
CEILINGS  ~--omommmemeee 3 por | PP Wo ;| revsons | er
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PeF De
NOTE: = b
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF : ot
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT =[S z 3
o N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ = -~~~ 40 PeF MORE THAN 44™MIN. AFF- | IN ) 23 & g 2
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R31Q2 - FBCR (2020) B O *62 ggEﬁ
WTHOUT 8TORAGE:  —--——---—-—— 1 PSF Sy B
UNINHABITABLE ATTC o UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE & = 8 v 23;'33
[ ZZ(T ‘Do w
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------~- 20 PSF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED L n Olzs g8% &2
ROOMS OTHER THAN vo oo | GRADE MUST COMPLY | i <[ =2
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —"TTTTTToos L 3§
GENeTer T o me| | WITH FBCR 322 | EE EEea X L
STAIR LIVE LOAD: --------------- 40 PSF PER FBC R301- TABLE R3015 I . 02 © §
A e | 8H30BO SH3O50 SH2050 812050 | | S HER
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF [ M 7 ] sS4 @& gg §
EGRESS “ EGRESS vl ¥ 533
ROCF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF iy R ggo !
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) <l [\ LueaacE o5 +228Q
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) |STAIRS 40 PSF 5 g; SHELF - SEE 53 Lo 2 g;g
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEM . ! ba i
EMBER | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT ALL %ie ! DETAL BR 5 09| 3 £ 2.8
ROOF SLOFE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N 46 PL. : BONUS ‘ 9 G 4x6 PL. NEIRT
D:12< 4:12 20 & 2 FBC R3084 y Fost 3 cla, ‘ posT ol BB g g E
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 9l «@dSOon
>12:12 12 2 2 LUGGAGE Eﬁ;us/ gm' &=
PER FBC R301- TABLE R20I5 SHELF - SEE W Tg% 61.5 . Y o
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PF DETAL 2 o 3 g% g
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAL N - FILL COMPONENTS p— 4 o s o= O
L ___| < g9
RESIDENTAIL CODE FER FBC R312- R3212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3IL18] R4GH. 2/6HE. DR W/ 4 o &0 D_,= T
I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------~ 140 MPH py———— , RA. BELOW i o T o—
35" MIN. 1 . w [
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———--mm-- 1 I Bk oy i v 0 wN
3, WIND EXPOSURE: -——-—-—--—-———- =) HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™AX. B, S ‘ i . % 22
4. BULDING TYPE: —-----omomoo VB GUARDRAIL OPENNG LIMTATIONS 4 IN DIAMETER MAX. : /Q Gl e o L g ]~ Fu-Tus/ oPT. . g3
1 Fue . a 5=
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- i HydC 2 b TEM@BZS; U;CMUL/ 2 o3
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *#& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL N 3 LD"' ] § . ’ . 1 0 (@)
COEFFICIENT: LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP L 1 Q L] 3 i L
; RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER o O N ! 3 < Q
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL FU-TUB/ OPT. |E g 0w © 22 wl 3 & =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE- TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS Fue@3e SHUR. P O N S 4 nl N a £0 ©
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | W TEMP. GLS = % § 4 \ ; | \ D o=
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA 1/2'(361M) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. - GLO. } 93 %53 o SlClE.l Lk FU.) i £S5 Z.
[ XXXIRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R3! ENCL. i \ w — ol 1o .
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON vy 4 @ 9 R §
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE BR T LuweeacE—]| | s i O 9
WIND SPEED. 9 CLG. SHELF - SEE ! 7 H . w 9 .3 %
€ DETAL J — a g
GENERAL NOTES b _ || PRYERS ‘ BR 4 = 2 5o 7
v 3 5| VENT = 9 CLG. 0 09 o
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER ] ¥ Q| RECESS | 3 1 BE
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. L 26 Qm| pLuvs. 4 v N Zl % oc
ol = i ‘; N\ LuceAcE S I B ®)
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. Full] B 9 N | SHELF - SEE E 59
ilinee . Hydc T wser.iDsp. ] DETAIL I B O
5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR A e UTIE2 - 5 a'e 1
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. N LG, N 3o I
do | @ 2/6 2/6 8 35
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION =] i I
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS S TUE OFT FUE 238 & 59
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS SHUR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. ] 4xe L. al Ew w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO 8 = W PosT i 59 a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, N—axe PL. BR 3 £ o3 =
POST 2 ‘ W =2
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE l.¥(3a><4 S h [—— vce £ ] = é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS COLUN BR & = | ¥ 31 O G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. s cla. ] | x| L b E
] D) Zl |/ LucaacE o258 o
_ < SHELF - SEE g el O
f=s @] / 4 Ia)] =
e [T DENOTES cong, Block oo 13 o i 12 < | 2
EIL LA S SHELF - SEE ] - : : Ll<c|o
y — — 3
% EGRESS DETAL | I PR. SH3050 ' “laelo s <
7777777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK | NG — v B g =
WALL HGT. @ NJA = : = — 105 <
PR SH2050 Fu-Tus/!FT! FU-TUB7 OFT. [-1440] el o
7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR EUd @3@:54_“”?_: FUe?36 SHWR. I DlEs
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1440] w feMe Gle.! U/ TEMP. GLS. z a v 326@
ENCL. | \ 5 3 59
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING L A N E
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO q|OC|® 5|oatE  24-09-21
MASONRY INTERFACES P Ll _____- gI<Clyo
% @. ﬂ? 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB o] P
PER CODE: M 132711 - Mi3012 oS8 I =<
I0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT ¥ Sls o2 260
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ALL INTERIOR D%o%a ON THIS § 9 lsreer
FLoorR TO BE: _6'-8" UNO. - 4 |
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT U FLOO AN NOTES 'B! S 5 L @5 @
prarS Nyl st PPER FL R PL ES'B VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. °lo] 8 .
— /&'=1-@" (IXIT)_1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) e oF SHEETS
Fl=lo




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ----------—--- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS - ------—-mom - 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE ---------—=-~- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PoF
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmmme - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == === ==~ @ PeF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: === === ==~ 20 PSF
ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM: = —-mmom - - 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORNO LESS THEN

20MIN. FIRE RATED |AW R3225

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR

MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3©2 - FBCR (2020)

GRADE MUST COMPLY

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R310.2.1- FBCR2020
SH3250 33 12" H. X 30" W, MIN. NET CLEAR
OPENING 5.1 SGFT
SHAZED 60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4" W. RO.
NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

e UINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

WITH FBCR 2122
PER FBC R321- TABLE R2215
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF
STAIRS 40 PSF

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

PER FBC R20I- TABLE R2015

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -------m—m———=- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mm-—-— VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN UIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R321
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF
PER FBC R312- R312.12 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I11.8]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

172'(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

FORFULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

©. m:l DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK

wALL HaT. @ N

222220 GTIE TN

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI17) _1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

(-] [-1440] [-1440]
SH3050 ) SH3050 SH3050
—t — = =
EGRESS ‘l EGRESS N\
N
[
| N\ LuaaaGe
‘:’Z‘ SHELF - &EE
BR & ! DETAL BR &
4o pL. Y CLG BONUS ‘1 ¥clG 4%6 PL.
POST 5l ! ool
FU-TUB/ OPT.
LUGGAGE
SHELF - oEE FUb036 SHUR
DETAIL D W/ TEMP. GLS.
' /G N
; T
R‘SH]_ 26HF. DR W/ | B5] 1
‘ RA. BELOW N B
| RN 7 ! :
e, =il FU-TUB/ OPT.
e, 2
R 2 N/ = FUo036 SHIR. W/
i HYLC < w b TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
; Q s 8 1 Mo
FU-TUB/ OFT 3 AT AN I ;1{;
- - 0w ‘
FUGO36 SHUR |E e 90 4 1L IRg
W/ TEMP. GLS. ‘ §3 ¥3 olcla.| ['hlEud
ENCL. :i | t -
/ :\g \ 14 ) ]. Q
BR T  Luiseace—| | g w8
9'CLG.  SHELF - SEE ) z i % @
Q DETALL : 8 il IR
o 5 DRYER 1 BR 4
(74 3 5 | VENT = 9 CLG.
V] ¥ O | RECESS, D
T i} 2/6 O ’ I \\¥7
5 ‘; LUGGAGE
FUl B 9 S SHELF - SEE
i elede Lo HYC DETAIL
FaN L N\ w,
io ‘y‘* 1@ E) 26 26
FU-TUB/ OFT. FU6 036
SHUR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. 1
Y2 / (2]
e A ONO ¥ o
|,¥ SHELF - SEE ) 2 L 3 clG i
XoPL po . DETAL =X B- r
POST : — | elcle. ;e -“
9 claG ] T E | Lueaace
. T o 4 OHELF - SEE
(0] | P e s ) e e e ‘1 DETAL  EerESS
(3024 | - - ‘ !
=1 ofs o -=C — 1=
EGRESS COLWN\‘ ! 4 CFUD < Vv OFUD . PR. SH3050
=] = = — -33.7
PR. SH3252 ry-muB/ OPT~ FU-T0B7 OFT.
FUGO36 SHUR! FUe236 SHUR.
W TEMP. GLS.1 W/ TEMP. GLS.
ENCL. | | ENCE E
I TP\ " -"-""""""""="="""">">"">=""=""=-"="=="="="=-"=""="="="="="="="="=--
]

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8"
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

UNO. -

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.1| OF THE

TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.1| OF THE
TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 20DAMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.

FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION

PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY I _/)" 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC.] H 1 ~* 1©/3 TO DRYER
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR | o, " 122 TO WH
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT [T SECNDARY o AC ¢ AHTED.
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / # 14 FOR LIGHT

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2020 TTH UTILITY CO. 2 AND PUR
SECTION MI225] INTERIOR

3\ PANEL

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 REVISONS | BY
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BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
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4. IAWNEC 2011- 21@012-ALL 154 OR 204, 2oV bv2 20 N
ERANCH CIRCUITS SUPFLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISERDIAGRAM A L T £2£37
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6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY 6T n<_ 2 sQ
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI There are two types of concrete-encased L &> % [) E hid
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which 3| = w U_C:R
1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING are not less than “%inch in diameter and at least 20 — - [e] % .3
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&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION vl I8 N
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TTH ED. P22l concrete-encased electrode must be used as a ! i %%’
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
COPDE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 121 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 |AWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.0 ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YVAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2201.1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292, TTH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21@-52

20DAMP WP. *4/@2 ALUM. SER
BREAKER F?@@A—MA\N BPREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
/
i

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
vy
(T SECONDARY

*12/3 TO DRYER
2 v 122 1o WM
FEED BT /‘

UTILITY co.

A/C & AH TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

Jj\\mrgesrsmm BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

NQTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN

ALARM.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM

4721 W 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-32608&
LIC. *EF200@122]

PHONE : 252-371©-1499

TOLL FREE : 200 - 243-1799

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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RISER DIAGRAM
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 121 ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
& R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2222,

ITH ED. P2821.7

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

20OAMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER i?ﬁg‘gé’g ABNEELAKER ® | DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
/ F v & RMx TO NG, | SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
| 1 100 1o DrvER | UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
A :; 12/2 TO W/H ALARM.
[ SECONDART , AC EAHTED. IEIRE AL ARM CONTRACTOR:
FEED BT / *14 FORLIGHT |~
UTILITY co. Dz AND PUR PSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM
IS 4701 sW 34 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-32608
”*B\INTERSYSTEM BONDING Lic. EF2oo0102]
E\TEEMINATION PHONE : 352-374&-1499
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 20171 NEC. TOLL FREE : 800 - 349-11933

25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encasec
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 2 RMX TO RNG.
! < v o/ T DRYER
- V-

#12/2 TO W/H
% SECONDARTY A/C ¢ AH TBD.

FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

T

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN

ALARM.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM

4721 eW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608

LIC. *EF2002122]

PHONE : 252-3716-1499
TOLL FREE : 820 - 943-1793

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

200 AMP WP. *4/©0 ALUM SER
PER TTH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 200 A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT ’ 5“ & RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &l2) ABC. H 1 ~*12/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO WH
2 APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR -KA/C ¢ A TBD
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT T SECONDARY e =
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2020 1TH UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
SECTION MI325.] INTERIOR
j\ PANEL
3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1] w REVSIONS | BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED :“Tﬁﬁiﬁfz BONDING a
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ERMINATIO =
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO =
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION. Eé’;%?f;@ STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC. o z &
B S N
40 IAUNEC 2017- 21012-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 120V | L a1 mieme miamoam | N . @) D6 g =
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DlaGRAM | NZZIIIIITIIIioIiIIiii N e go2an
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REGUIRE EE;E:TR{CAE'T:'ATER\ALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL O g =< §§
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Af% P[E%TECE‘;N E‘TCHE\:’ F‘AM{ings, DININ COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL )] dadww
RS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND a 60303
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY. E
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS <
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE 2BOBAAX3) Conerete-Encased Electrode. oc
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or < E §
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. oo g °
5.) AW NEC 2017- 40&.2, ALL 15A AND 204, 25V 3 = §
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or ‘; S ‘Qﬁn
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. \ T ;98
&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY i D\ 2 - S
= o
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI There are two types of concrete-encased - : - WL o g w
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which A ou Fl ER
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING are not less than % inch in cliameter and at least 20 OPT. RECESS ] OPT. RECESS ' 3 2 T -8
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE ft. long, encased In 2 Inches of concretet (2) 20 fi. ' LIGHTS AT ' “ LIGHTS AT 2 EFS8%
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 BR. 8 X BR 5 fal E 8 § g
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete. ’ — S5£
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE - <éwon
ifzgfﬂngoDu;UgEﬁfoﬁLAACR’F:\?A%F\ROIENuﬂfj;éﬁ;%&Q‘i]\j—B The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that }/ o
- is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing L
¢ R3l4.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single Y %2
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased Mj :9

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2e211

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1& MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not

/)

-—

RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2020, 1TH ED. recuired. OPT. RECESS
1@.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH I LigHTS AT
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS BR 1

SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER OPT. RECESS
NFPATQ-NEC 2017 SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON B | Lo ar
BR 4

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC22I1T - ARTICLE
210-52

MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS

20DAMP WP. /@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER F?@@A—MA\N BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
/
i

ALARM.

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN

A/C ¢ AH TBD.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

2 RMX TO RNG.
L
*2/3 TO ag
> DRYER
N SECONDARY
FEED BT /‘

* 14 FOR LIGHT
s

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM

#12/2 TO W/H
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AND PUWR
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?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

LIC. *EF2002122]

T

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.

4721 eW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608

PHONE : 252-3716-1499
TOLL FREE : 820 - 943-1793

25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RISER DIAGRAM

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
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LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL
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CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LEGEND
! CONTROL PANEL
® ANNUNCIATOR
CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

DISCONNECT SWITCH
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

20DAME WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ®
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 2 RMX TO RNG.
! < v o/ T DRYER
» - ALARM.

#12/2 TO W/H

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN

A/C ¢ AH TBD.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

N SECONDARY
FEED BT /‘

* 14 FOR LIGHT
s

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM

UTILITY COo. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

LIC. *EF2002122]

T

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.

4721 eW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608

PHONE : 252-3716-1499
TOLL FREE : 820 - 943-1793

25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

b
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€ |ouT. le-115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE 2
© |out lo-115, FLR MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H |PusH BUTTON !
O |LiGHT FIxT, cLG. MTD. © |ExHAUST FAN L EGEND
O+ |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. -6~ [Ex. FANLIGHT comBo —
[J |LED LiGHT FIXT, RECESSED © |pisPosaL | CONTROL PANEL
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[ FC[LiGHT FIxT, PULL CHAN Bl |CEILING FAN, PREUIRE ® ANNUNCIATOR
b—0—( LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL 7
L0 [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX ®) © ggffgﬁ,g‘mm
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT ®
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY STSTEM

200AMP WP 40 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER i?ﬁggé’g ABNEELAKER ? | DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
i b oM To NG, | SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
1 1 s s 10 DRvEm | UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF UHEN IN
5 » 1©/2 TO WH ALARM.
|
Hszconpary - ac ¢« am 150, [FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:
FEED BY / % 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. < AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL
LIC. *¥eF20021221

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

4721 W 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608&

PHONE : 252-376-1499
TOLL FREE : 822 - 943-1799

25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM
$ |siNGLE POLE swiTcH &4 |outLET, TV/CABLE
$, |THREE WAY swiTCH < |OUuTLET, PHONE
B |outLET Ilo-115 0 |INTERCOM FACP
B |out. l2-115, SPLIT WIRED mw |cHIMES 1
® |out. liz-115, W/ usB B |STIOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM ®
€ |ouT. l@-115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE 2
© |out. le-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
® |sPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 [H |PusH BUTTON [
O |LiaHT FixT, cLG. MTD. © |[ExHAUST FAN —
-1 |LiGHT FIXT, wALL MTD. -©- [Ex. FANLIGHT comeo LEGEND
O |LED LiGHT FixT, RECESSED || © |DISPOBAL ! CONTROL PANEL
[E] |LieHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
_<SFC LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN B |cEILING FAN, PREWIRE ANNUNCIATOR
p—=0=(LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL 7
A0 |LiGHT FIXT, EXT, FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX © gngBCO%EONOX‘DE
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT B0 | THERMOSTAT »
4P |LieHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH @ SMOKE DETECTOR
[ [ELEC. POWER METER
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TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG FLol N 82
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A
<
. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG =T “ﬁ al [E® —
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. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND a8 I L o5 d @ wl 122 @)
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THE TTH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA Lo FLos ] I 9}
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n <

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, Lo FLos ¥ T 2
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS - 9 20 0oC
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. o M oo I I =

«
= j)m

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- 5 N
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL FLo = FLos N Qo
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8 3%
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE (o Lo 1 EBs
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR M 8 §<
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS e E £y "
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF FLo i I S a
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, E= o9 =
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN o Lo w 29 =
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI I. ’ g2 Z | &

‘ i FLio E 2E Q O

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S Lo ) wltsl ©
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ 4 ? 8lalssl @ | &
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1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE Lo E é 58 | <
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, 2 : : : i Sl es]s 8 o
ITH EDITION R925.3.3. Lo : : * 10 <
Underlayment materials required to _ Eol _ Z © EL o
comply with ASTM D226, DI91@, D486 Q Q sldP <
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating = Blu fl=lo=
compliance to the standard designation ~ JE /4\ — 3 @ Eg
and, If applicable, type classification - N o] <39
indicated in Table RI5.11. Underlaynent N | q|ECO s|pATE  o4-09-2
shall be applied and attached in c W uu W - 154 ER vy
accordance with Table RID5.LL - N K Qg Q M N © N 0 N © Q ] [N Co CALE OTED

-1 - -y - -l - -t ) w o)

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING 0] o foran moc
SIZES : A/ﬂ\ M/ﬁ\ A/ﬁ\ Sl s
e O-HAGN - T X 13" HOLE up A A =] I 3260

. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED |AW Y% 2/ =% 8191 8 [oemr
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DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF y 23 Z
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, = 88l £ | &
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compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.L

OFF RIDGE YENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2220, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-RD5.35

TRUSS LATOUT "'B"

40 -0

60 -8

e |5 & = = = J& & & & = & & E JE & fE & 5 J=
- | A | | N O Y _ _LT _ _ _ __ K*
B e
. Uap | | )
N | L3P A 9
®© Lsp|| | D2 ®
| 5P,
o i
l
FLOA = f 3
FLO1
ELO1
FLO1 FLO7
FLol ALo7
FLof
FLO1 FLO7
Lot FLO7
FLOT
ELot FLO7
FLOT FLo7
FLOT
FLOT FLO7
FLO7
FLO
ELot FLO7
u2
FLO2 = L08 D4 |
; ’ il \ QI Bb
QL w FL03 F ! Lo8 I Q‘
- ——+—§ T ~
9 D4 Or— g | 9
< | |
FLO8
FLO3 ‘ ‘
I I
— I I
FLoa : : FLO8
I
I 1 I
ELo e FL08
—1 [ [
e >
FL04 ‘ # ‘ FLOS
I I
I I
FLO09
FLO4 e — ”
I [}
! ! /( 14 7\ 1 FLO9
FLO4 ‘ ; 1y
I I
I I
FLO4 : ‘ FLOS
I I
I I
FlLoa N FLO9
' ¥
ARG
FLos FL10
2)
ELoS 4 m H ﬂo
Qﬁ/ \ ehor
- FLO!  — — B
®
) FLo ] 1 —\
[ EodfL
T
E02|[ |
o 4 A ENTRY TRUSS BTTM——_| L
MY CHD. TO HAVE I'-2" e
N CANTILEVER PAST i, "
BEARING = |
UiE @1
B =i
2
m KA\
N &
g

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1'-@"' (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 COF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk

Sdakt
)i

TRUSS LAYOUT

LAGOON
PARADISO GRANDE

3260

DATE  ©4-23-21

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

yri
© cOoPYRIGHT 205 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3200
SHEET

OF SHEETS




40 -0

Jo1
Jo3
Jogy

Jogy

Jog|

JO1

s

N .

L-Z

Jo1|

Jo3

by

Joy

(e

A01

sl

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2229, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.
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THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
VENTED SPACE: | [ Jr]

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 5E)
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF. wj J5 / 14
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. N co 10
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM < 7 \ v 7

e express written permission ffom Park Scuare Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

METAL) oo
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF. co N
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- Cco3

(_120LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.) —‘ \ / J_
co4 L

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50% > \

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

HOMES

Pk

Sdakt
)i

102'%36 E—
LAA T

NOTES coq

I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG o1
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOCF EAVES OVERHANG cee
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
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PER FBC2220 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50% s 5 = L K L L < o8| B §
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF NS S [S S B RA OfsEl S o
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER N ‘ i ‘ ‘ A ‘ A 2ol & 3:=8
PORTION (EAVES). 1A o7A(14 101 6l ¥ ‘U§ s
A ) @ @ |
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/3200 OF sl 284 2
VENTED SPACE: J03A J03A i S $§ gﬁ
JVRY) P i [
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 5 5 gg o] é 2,3
300 REQUIRED Ll IR AT £9 ggzgg
I B S =31
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF. NI ' ||, Do1 <@ <@FoE
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. - / ) Yol
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL Ti8-D orR MILLENNIUM Va Tog z DE %{ﬁ
METAL) 3 =
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SE. L 4 ‘ 9 23 % 8
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- L / th oo3 N S9 D_":SI
(_120LF. @ .087 SF. VENTING PER LF. = o 95 o—
D04 = 0 <
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% Jo w Rhe 78!
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: __ 50% = ——— = L g3
122'%36 — o 5.0
AA [ 9 [V
NOTES 11" pog 1 2
I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG a = 5 = £8
. T [= = Q|
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. L] I D07 i |so _
< TT = < ol Ef
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG Q. S 9 [# o) D
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Ql ® s 3 g [u o5 O
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND < 9 MR i 80 >=
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING 9 Uy <
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS I — 507 8 o |
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY —— N o = S G
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH m o O% 0
THE TTH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA . B0 w2 Y @
RESIDENTIAL CODE. P T . o4 gl |58 %
| - [0
4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, % © 59 =
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS 4 T
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. Do " g
— N S
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- ! DOSA N i
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL % St
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE (=] 5 8 £2
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE NG K [ (PO 14 D 0
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR iy S A ] 59 w
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS n ~ " || D0MA < NI 0O
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF \ " 29 =
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, IR oA sl = | &
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN s J = " 8s| ©
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI 1. = i CE o
J05A | ﬁ“‘/ J03A N ] RS O 0O
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S S0 S . N Slalil O »
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ oA oA 2ZIR] < 0
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. OO L = > = <oyl J |
7 -0 Tl T Ty T T s ) s m m <
1. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE o1a ; I ; o =I5 1% 1% : 1101 1= %
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220, TTH S =S 4 i SO N N I 1 = S | =Sy 2 2 o
EDITION R925.. - 2 & 1B 18 8 ‘ TS e L e T 1|Ol5s
Underlayment materials reguired to - 1 i Q 2 @ L=
comply with ASTM D226, D1310, D4863 <\ 6 slaldo 326@
and D151 shall bear a label indicating A 7/ Ep N N s 9 o| |23
compliance to the standard designation \ S sloare  oa-ooa
and, if applicable, type classification & R gl < {%
indicated in Table R3@5.1l. Underlagment | TR Ul oL [® « | SCALE AS NOTED
shall be applied and attached in R 0-°
accordance with Table RIDE.11. 2 (@) % PRAN RBC
8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING W 8 S Juos 3260
SIZES : PlO| 3
e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES ol e SHEET
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2020 1TH EDITION Re@6o: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIREP VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1300 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. - 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_120LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
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Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROCOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,
ITH EDITION R©5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D426
and D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RAD5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES
e O-HAGIN - 71" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-R05.25 TQU%% LA*OU‘T HBH
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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DATE  ©4-23-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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REVISIONS BY

DBE and C

Engineering By:

2"
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

-0
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PER FBC222@ 1TH EDITION R826&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 0%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ~
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER N ! ' '

PORTION (EAVES). [701A | 07A(14 [INGE

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE: JO3A Jo3A

PARADISO GRANDE

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ; W

JO1A
JO3A
JO5A]
JO5A]
JO3A

S

1
i
LS

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1840 SF. - 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 5 N T >
300 REQUIRED [N A

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF. NI / '] .pot
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 97 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM / D02
METAL)

HOMES

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_120LF. @ .087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

Pk

Sdakt
)i

22"%36" ATTIC Do4

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 1044 SF. T Bog
L =0 /
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50% — T

ACCESS

D05

| Dog

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG i
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

D07

o

44
60 -2

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS I — Do7]
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY r T
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH m =
THE 1TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE. 1T o

o — ] N\ D05
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS

MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. \ o

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- h DO3A
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL 5 u‘

STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

o0 -8"

46 -0

TRUSS LAYOUT

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE “ . I i L
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 5 —— = =
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS 7o NI 1 soA
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF I T

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, IR ]

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN NP

ACCORDANCE WITH TPIAUTCA BCSI 1.

JO5A

JO5A JO3A

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ JO3A
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

frJ01A

LAGOON

JO1A

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2229, 1TH
EDITION R3@5.11. - >

PARADISO GRANDE

=4
N,
[
J01A]
TL
J03A

JO5A

Underlayment materials reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating

4

3260

5

o -0

compliance to the standard designation DATE  ©4-09-2|

and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment

SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

DRAUN RDC

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING JoB 3260

SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 112" X 46° TRUSS LATOUT "B 2% -0 4"

HOLE o
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC202@ T1TH EDITION R8@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.

ElZ) REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MOPDEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_120LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED [AW FBCR 2229,
ITH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.L1. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.L
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 COF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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TRUSS LAYOUT

LAGOON
PARADISO GRANDE

3260

DATE  ©4-23-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg to be assigned to ang third party without first cbbtaining The express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED
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JoB 3202

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS | \w/y | oc %6
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PER FBC2220 TTH EDITION R2806: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50% N | e IBOIB : BBk 3 E o2l &

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF NBBE5 s |8 > 5l 3 £

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER N : il / ‘ 3 ‘ / sy o 6§§

PORTION (EAVES). [01A | 07A(14 OiA % b % ) -gg ?

=zl <

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF s o« %& s Q

VENTED SPACE: J03A J03A S| 59 g g,‘,‘\l

VR P i

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. - 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 5 5 gg o é g %g

300 REQUIRED ML N gy 2 bes g
/ \ / \ — la) o
N o A C

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF. NI v ||Doi 6}% <ivox

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ .97 SF. /VENT. - i 2 o)

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T18-D OR MILLENNIUM 502 T < €

METAL) 3l Ios s

[0}

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 1044 SF. 1 z R 9 23 o

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- L / 1 a 99 D_":SI

(_120LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.) = ol I 1 O

22'X36" ATTIC D04 E & w

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% I / / 1lAccEss ] i o

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: __ 504 — = ‘ 5o Y 23
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NOTES | Do 1 82
L g g g a

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG H -

TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. L] I D07 g [=o _
_ T = _ ol Eg

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG ® . I Q @ | s )
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. N [2 if NI % O

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND 9y g N K I >
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING g Vs <
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS | — q 99 J
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY —— i o 2 £ 5 W
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH m e 0 2 5 0]
THE TTH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA D4 D4 3 2 =
RESIDENTIAL CODE. 1 _ 5 - o I P o

1 1 Dog| Ps]

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, f 59 =
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS z T
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. Doy 5 %_c”

i S

v = = J

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- ; Do § 5%

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL % N @,

STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 5038 8 §°

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE [ ] 5 Ed
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 5 5 i 03 -
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS 4 | B\ s 09 0O
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF I AN w 29 %
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, NI = NIEE £ o8l Z |
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN - = 2y o =T il 133 O 5

ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1. N L 5El O

J05A NCY S Q w 89 O

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S 8\ JL P - = z|O|- 5 g 9p)
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ 03 4/ IR N — =4 b= oy S| O
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. JO7RE) E ?2 ,,,,,, e RS = L é gg <

® 7 ™ w SN Y s 1S o

1. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 9 Jm;: — \ CACL _— : A O]gE <
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, TTH < s [z < S=I RN L A PS EH o
EDITION R225.. - SICIN G ) L ! 13O I
Underlayment materials reguired to _ 5 ! ! @ . i () m,g
comply with ASTM D226, D130, D4863 Q 4 | i 6 ¥ 5|Q)53
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating ! | o e 0 0 < %
compliance to the standard designation 1 e i I B SlclS sloae  oa-oo-2
and, if applicable, type classification mk---- ,,ﬁ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ® Ul yS
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment % oL ‘f 5 SCALE AS NOTED
shall be applied and attached in ol P
accordance with Table RADE.11. ® 8 % DRAUN ReC

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING k=1 I 3200
SIZES : FlO| 3
« LOMANCO : (2)2 I/ DIA. CIRCLES 3 | & SHEET
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' ' [} o
1/8'=1-0" (IX)_1/4'=1'-0" (22x34) ‘oo o ler BHEETS




] B o[ revisons BY
Ofsé
38
=lse
09 &
9 OClos| s 3 &
L s L7 vt G| 505 &
. XA YA XA 03 g LR
<
v s-wn
N 8 os| 85<58
=2 |© '&8 d ww
Ofz§] 5°%%8
2 ¢ || 2 £
- - 0§
(A B
‘ L-5 . L-4 L-3 o|s HEER
|4 91 |4 7, g1 | #f 44 9% 2q] 3 A §
Ol v 88
oY g R
m\"f o= fg ] &
£3 TR g 0
o3| QUSSR
vl 5 % E o'g
e g ESS%
fil aEest
%}g <iivox
8 o
T
3 e _'ﬂ%g
[0} N ig
— o[58 D%’Q
a N
vl REL_UDN
1w . -
8xBxl; CONC. KNOCKOUT N £3
y BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL H— 2 S S
B5HIN LAP U/ CONC. £ 1% BAR CONT. 0 [\ ”5
< g 0 >
0 2
<l I
% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK ES L g «; Qf q
25 MN. LA N a Py
N CONC FLLED " i 5 T —
REINF.CONC. D _ i | -+
CELL % VERT. REBAR %ﬁ% ﬁ% = E j ¥ \ v O ]
[a} HT
' MN.LAP 5 o 3 8q H%
17 N5 REBAR W STD. HOOK 9 u% =
z . <
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL N 2 %ﬁﬂ —J
m o}
T I b N % D:I
| N a s @@
N v T Q
. N 1 Q 0 Q <
CAST CRETE / LOTT'S N " 7 € o @
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 4 g);
LINTEL SCHEDULE 5 % %
N s o
L&NTEL LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS Q 35
O. ~ A
L1 7'-4' eF30-1B/IT GARAGE DOOR 5 6 g
o £ P
L2 3'-6 8F24-0B/IT | SHIHB a ED uJ
L3 T-0" eF24-2B/IT | PR SH25 ﬁ 8 % @
L4 T1-6" eF24-0B/IT | PR SH25 = o 0 Z
L> 9-4' | eF24-0B/T | 8/OX8/0 SGD. o =3 <
Le 8'-0' eFle-1B/T LANAI = [0} E Z m
VP77 7Y % 931 O
L1 n-o" &Fle-1B/T LANAI L-13 lﬂlf 2 e @
Le 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANA| €0 M 2202 © ©
L2 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANA| 2 @ P < @ @
L2 8'-0' gFle-1B/T LANAI i Z E’Q < @
Ln 4'-0" 8F24-0B/IT | 3/4XI/4 FG. K)’f < P @ J <
L2 1-6' | er24-0B/T | PR SH2B o|COC|2S oc
L3 5-i0' | eRF20-0B/1T FRONT DOOR VI . A 1O 8 £ <
L 14 5'-10' | 8F8-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L-12 o % © £ %’ o
L5 3'-6" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY _Il 5 @ :? <
Lle 19'-4* eF24-2B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY g g @ 0 7(; 3 2 6 @
g 2
Ln 7 VA VL 7 o|l<|38
Le L-14 L- alOC o 5|paE  o4-29-2
Lie vz 27 Sl l¥o
L 20 o [|© < |scaLe as NoTED
T L-16 @ 0o
L22 a O o [orRAN RDC
L23 ol (@) §
#l1O|l = [oB 3260
L 24 3 © I
L2 Q 9 [or=er
L2 I I 4 e S
— PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT "A K 6 (11340
[0} o
/8" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) ] Y SHEETS




8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

R
\K25“ MN. LAP

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 '-4! er3e-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-&" EF24-0B/1T | SHIHS
L3 1-8" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L4 1-6" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L5 9'-4' er24-0B/1T | e/oXe/® SGD
Le &8'-2' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
LA n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
Le 13'-4" gFle-1B/T LANAI
Lo 12'-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
Lo &'-2' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 4'-6' eF24-0B/1T | 3/4X1/4 FG.
L2 1-8" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L3 5'-10" BRF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L 14 5'-10" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L5 5'-lo" erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lle 19'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY
Lnm
L&
L2
L 22
L2
L 22
L23
L 24
L 25
= PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT '8’

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

L9 L-8 L-7 o1
77 TV, VI 77
o ©o
i i
L-5 L-4 L-3
vy 21! 27 7. 77 28 47 77
——
H—
[ § o
I 1
n -
E j I
I
[e] [e]
I
N
=
4 T
N H S
[N}
V77 7]
L-13
_ 47 7 7
L] L-12
2
|
vz A
Z y L1
LT L4 IR 77 77
— L-16

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

s and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and dss'\(gjns are not to be copied
h

REVISIONS BY
[
5 ¢ 3
mog 'ﬂ,\'
.='c,1_:8.
§§<g§
S¥dau
58315
s £t
w
g &
5 s
¥ 88
T,5398
<93
eZPaQ
u-flf'ug"’
Oms_p
Z2olg
2ic i
o
[a) =R<]
<@iSS&E

uare
HOMES

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S(1Pdr L

LAGOON
PARADISO GRANDE

3260

DATE  ©4-23-2

Park Scuare Homes herelby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

yright
© COPYRIGHT 2015 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2200
SHEET

OF SHEETS




[N .8 o revsons | By
a]
Z[38
< 8 Q 5 g
Clos| N
L-o L8 L7 ot Gl 2, g b
. XA YA XA 82 235 zan
N Olox| 3285
@ ol '&8 d ww
Oles| 58248
<0 4]
e © < D= s £t
® 4 8§
- oc %).9
|3 w 8
ofl & 8
L-5 L-4 L-3 o ‘“% 2 o
77 41 V7777777777777 7 SIIIIIISY, o0l 8 F=8
)] ﬁ X 5 § (]
_T;:j E:( g g ©
o'C L=y s &
s.| bpzER
Qa9 o
of| BEF S
55 2hcse
[ns 0 [a] E QE 8
%}% <wwon
o
T 0 < [%¢]
Y] RE .4% g
[0} N ig
— o[58 Dgsg
N N
i %3 o)
o QL
1 wN
ol ]e3
8x8xle CONC. KNOCKOUT o)
25" MN.LAP BLK_ TOP COURSE - FILL H—u a e =
l/ CONC. + 1% BAR CONT. z 3 2
’ i g ©
E
g = i
% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK = g i £o q
25" MN. LAP- ! o E *E E _1
REINE, CONC FILLED _ ! - 4 I
CELL % VERT. REBAR G E j 1 N wl  [og] ﬁ
25' MIN. LAP o o 3 00 =
17 ¥ REBAR W/ 8TD. HOOK Y 3% =z
I ol |pe =
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL N 5 gy -
= < T o =
T 1 9
| N ja ‘% ) @@
N v Q <
[} 9‘ E
CAST CRETE / LOTT'S N ' 4 I O
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK P g”m? L
LINTEL SCHEDULE 8 &S ac
N s o
LINTEL |LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS Q E o
NO. Zz <0
L1 7'-4' eF30-1B/IT GARAGE DOOR g g E\
L2 3-6' | 8F24-0B/T | SHIHG E ED w
L3 T-0" eF24-2B/IT | PR SH25 < 8 % @
L4 T-6" | 8F24-0B/T | PR SH25 I 29 =
L5 o-4 | er24-0B/T | 8/0x8/0 SGD. s ;}G =z <
Lo 8-0' | eFle-IBAT | LANAI V777 %) % g 3 © %
L1 I-2" | eFle-IB/AT | LANAI L-13 [N GE @)
Le 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANA| 8 M 89 @ ©
L9 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANA| % @ ;76 < @
Lo 8-0' | eFle-IBAT | LANAI =4 A h _ (@)
Li<[vd
L 40" | BF24-0B/T | 3/4X1/4 FG. lecloe <
L2 et 8F24-0B/IT | PR &H25 g @ P g %
LIz 5'-10" BRF20-2B/IT| FRONT DOOR —_— [//}/ A/ /M n 3 o2 <
L] L-12 ! P4 = o
L 14 19'-4" 8F24-20B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY | Nt © Q@
L5 50 | eFe-oB/T | FRONT ENTRT Lt ! § D=
Lle 5'-10' | 8F8-@B/IT | FRONT ENTRY i g @ gg 3 2 6@
Lnn : V/}/ /I/A ‘9 < %(
Lie - ! Lr 7777777777777777 | al0C ® DATE  ©4-03-2|
e N i vk 77 A gl<Cl¥s
4 o [|© < |scaLe as NoTED
L 20 L-15 L-14 o 0o
Ll O] o |oram RDC
L 22 i O §
L23 glo| = Jos 3260
t z; kS 9 [or=er
9l ..
A |
I 1 ¥ o
e PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C H515[13Cc.0
1/8"=1"-@" (1X17) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) Zr J @ OF SHEETS
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR

2x8 JOISTS @ le' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S a2 lp' O.C. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cut TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

«

DATA: TOTAL RISE: II'-4 34" (I8 RISERS @ 1 9/32" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) "= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
ITH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
=311, INSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P 2 24" OC. MAX.
- \
Y
Z
:% o) ‘V7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 P
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 8 e L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2x4 WooD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET @
ol I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —X TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXT1) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2022, TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.7

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
3'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 1@" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING

3/le" MAX. VARIATION

N RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
2/8"' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR

CROSS SECTION DIA.

TO BE 1 174" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE

2 NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\E/ 3/4"= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1Vy"= 1'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
7= omscmeron] o RERNERe pecmrion Bl T FUF
4 HETA20 14-12d x 11" ETA20 14-12d 8lo | 65 /%2
5 DETAL20 18-12d x 11" N/A N/A 2480 20002/ 1310
20 H2 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ le@
21 H RFT:6-8dx!V,"/PLT:4-8d SIE RFT:5-8dx|l,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: ()od x 11/2" =FT: 8-2d x I1p'
22 HizA BT (aod X 12 RTle BT B-8d 920 | 585/525
23 LUs2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d JUs2e HDR: 4-10d/J5T: 4-10d| 2325 N/A
=RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dX | 1/2" RT20 RFT/TRS: 87109 985 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-12d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B5-8d | 45 | 150/ 150
34 A34 H:4-8dx!","/P:4-8dxIV2" MP34 H:4-8dx|",'/P:4-8dxl'»"' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A3BF H:4-8dx!V, " /P:4-8dxIV, " MPAIF H:p-8dx1,'/P:6-8dxIV.'| 44@ | 44@ / N/A
37 MTSI2 14-10d MTWI2 14-10d 122 N/A
38 MTSI6 14-10d MTWIG 14-10d 122 N/A
43 LsTAIR @-lod LSTAIR 12-lod 305 N/A
45 sTIe 14-l6d ) 14-16d 1202 N/A
47 LSTA24 18-10d LoTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A
al MSTAZG 26-120d MSTA36 26-12d 2135 N/A
T2 MeTCel 64-l6d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
19 Pl STD:6-lod / PLT:4-10d SPT22 OTD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d| 535 560 /260
Y% SP2 STD:6-120d / PLT:6-120d SPT224 STD:e-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |56 / 2600
8l SPH4 6.2 12-10d x 1" TP46,48 12-1@0d x 1V," 285 N/A
£ ABUGG 12-led PAUGG 12-l6d 2240 N/A
89 cBee (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-1pd 2300 EER)
92 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A
93 ACe (MAX) 28-l6d PBS66 24-lod 1815 1210
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-led 1815 2
95 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A
SILL: 1" BOLT SILL: "' BOLT
e HD2A STUD:(3) 1'X5%,' BOLTS HHD&A STUD:(3) J"X5;' BOLTS 18 N/A
39 A35 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dx|V," MPAI H:e-8dx,'/P:6-8dxl."'| 440 | 442 / N/A
95- 10| HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-16adx2)," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
97-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/AL  [32-8DS4'X3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3990 N/A
124 HDUB-9DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-9D% 14'x2V, N/A N/A 5020 N/A
2 HCP2 12-10d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d % 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
61 HHUS 46 H:14-l6d/J:6-led THD 46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 u4e H:-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d hlZ) N/A
18l HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-160/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-led / T:8-l6d EHUH28-2 12-lod 2,000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [ID:16-206X0 TAPCON. ipoypp.5  [HP:1B-3/I6™ TAPCON 1125 | /A
215 HGUS2I@-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:I@-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:4@-l6d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1," TC BLOCK: 10-14"XI," TC
216 HUS412 oI5T - 1o-lod HUS412 JOIST - ID-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 12-14"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 oI5t - 1D-lbd HU®212-2 OIST « ID-lbd 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE Hil-1p" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIET: B-1od NFM25X 12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 312 BLK:p"e J /JeT:l4-10d | 1622 N/A
H 2 (2) 340 x 8" H :MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DE\ST . 184:\@d NFM45U JDO’TST . (B) f/z " B’OBLT; 260 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 13 'oxJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA356/16 OIST - 1812 NFM2EXIU | o T et soLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)3%4'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 'oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS52/16 OIST . 18- 12 NFMBEXIeU | S e e moLTe | 2459 N/A
240 HIS R:4-1@dx|V2 ' /P:4-1Ddx1 ", | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-lod-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 | 440
30! MGT (1) 24'BLTS./GIR: 22-l2d N/A N/A 3,265 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-12d usce3 LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4 LTL:2%4'BLTS./GIR: 1&-10d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
40| SUR/L414 FACE:l8-l6d/JST:8-l6d N/A N/A o2 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4—— FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 ——F PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
FOR TOP OF WALL MTL. FLASIHING FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING
® EA TRUSS
oo PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER ——
(2) 2d's ® BTTM. PLT. R
TO EACH TRUSS PECKING QSEE ELEVATION e EA. HORIZONTAL
@ 32" OC. 5TUD BLOCKING
TO TOP CHORD DBL. 2x4 TOP —!
FSTRUCTURAL SHEAT ol e o e oo
' W/ 2-2d @ l&* OC: FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4——1 g 'S @
%' PLYUD. SUB-FLR e | [PdBLOSRNG W 2 ATTACHED FERNALING | FOR ToP OF WALL B o PRE-ENG. WD, TRUSSES
ERE_ENG. WOOD /_@Tg 1 BLOCKING e 6" OC SCHEDULE- SBE DETAL | 3,y = s LT, 24" OC.
TRUSSES 2 24'OC. | P4' PLYWD. SUB-FLR. TO EACH TRUSS STRUCTURAL 0
| — 2x4 BLOCKING (IN \ 34" BLYUD. SUD-F SHE ATHING Wjo ;| revsons | By
MeT  BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ 4" PLYUD. SUB-FLR 09
’—‘ I £
N (271205 @ EA. TRUSS PRE-ENG. WD. @w EA TRUSS-UNLESS =38
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES | PRE-ENG. WD~ PRE -ENG. WD. TRUSS NOTED OTHERWISE |80 z o
® 24" OC. TRUSSES 7 TRUSSES @ 24" OC. PRE -ENG. LD oclos| s &
| J ; TRUSSES [ O3l 20 § 5
] Pl £ N
ol«| $2E8S
~DETAIL DETAIL o 155E
e : o DETAIL  — menm= 2lii| 2eges
2 -2 (X 210" (22X32) T TP MANUFACTU 5
N \ 1o J112=1-0* Ciix) 1=1-0' (22x34) RER DBL. 2% TOP PLATE =|% § z
BRE-ENG. GIRDER ‘ \ 6/ v2'=1-2' (ixi) 1'=I'-@' (22x34) / l8s
——— @ EA. $TUD TO TOP PLT. 03
TRUSS PRE-ENG. UD. <los| ¥ 8
2 TRUSS TO TRUSSES @ 24' OC. OLlsEl S
TOP PLATE 0 o 5.8
1 I (2) GIRDER e IS 8 o' OC 20l & 2g38
h TRUSS TO P - L6l ¥ .oa®
7 i PLATE TO POST =3l <98°,
| ——MID-WALL BLOCKING 55| L2298
—— :
pELTOR LT /i k DBL. 2X TOP o % g 52
o 4 PRE-ENG. WD. - o] gxel§
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE N 7/ FLOOR GIRDER PLATE | | §% g& § '3%‘7
s o TRUSS NV 23 8
@ STUDS TO L ‘EEA.STUD / - 0 053@;
PLATE [ TO TOP LT, 55 <uwon
@a POST TO PLATE — 1 o
TO GIRDER TRUSS | | | ——STRUCTURAL A LE 0
) fé L “] poeT SEE 1/le' 0SB, EXTERIOR 3l |os >3
(3)2x4 COLUMN\ o 4,1 FLOOR PLAN | gliEATHING-NO SEAMS W/ 9 $8 O
y N T 16" ABOVE OR BELOW ) \ ol 5] AN=SZ
4x6 PARALLAM POST —————— JOINT AT 2ND.FLR WALL % 2% SOLE PLATE il 52 o)
N AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF ES v o0& w
%' PLTWOOD X 1/16" OSB. EXTERIOR EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) & 54 PLYWOOD sus- |4 o3
® COLUMN TO u B oo N / SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l % ] L ooR o 1588
TIE BEAM 2% @ POST TO PLATE / &' ABOVE OR BELOW Z ‘ o e
PRE-ENG. BEAM th\ JOINT AT 2ND. FLR WALL Q= o DBL. 2X 9 . ' 2 el
OR GIRDER TRS. | 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE = ’ AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 3 . o/ TOP PLT. L m 1 b
;7 EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)—z] | ! w 1 S 0
1 X :\ [ T ! | I £0
REINFORCED CONC. FTe—"  |le 1% AncH ” | i e e 9. 1 o ez =
i y CHOR BOLT W/ 2 | PLT TO POST < i i €5
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN :‘L WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM ! ! a | (4 Ol <
53 POST- MINIMUM 1 EMBED. | ! ! I I D@
L i A Q Q.
D ETAIL R | " I
IR O
\Jp J 1212 (i) 1s1-2" (22x34) - 1 1 . HIET
‘ ‘ /2" THREADED ROD [ 4[5S J
T ’ PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER TRUSS S /| ! ! W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR|| 0 0% <C
5 A OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM ,/ y T ® 32" OC. MAX. N TRUSSES @ 24' oc. || 9% O
. ’ N ’ ﬂ S T Q =
6 Ji2= -2 (X 1'= -2 (22'x34") %' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR / S “W g 90 o
U % L ; . / F %:3/4 " PLYWOOD DBL.2x TOP FLT. |3 2o @
%é F F- ! 1SUB- FLOOR @ EA. STUD TO PLT. ¥ T -
%‘% | | | | : E @
7 L\ : e J ! 3 I 1
PRE-ENG. WD. gé Lo ; ) w ] I M
TRUSSES @ 24' OC. %é [ | \ \ |—— STRUCTURAL § 3?
77\ hed o= \ #| Poset eEE 8l |58
\ FLOOR PLAN ‘ “ 2 =
& 5EE ELEVATION T T - S 4; PROVIDE 2X'6 @ &' OC. a ED w
| PRE-ENG. Ub. FLOOR | | T 4 I~ s o 0
M ) | TRUSSES @ 24' OC. 1| N ! E 0O =
| 2x4 ToP | K D " ' BLOCKING MID-WALL BLOCKING 9 B R
PLATE LDEL. 2x4 TOP PLATE || s - £ sl =z | <
@ EA TRUSS —— 1 [ ~| _J & 08 &
) 7 xaseiet o 1 N o - ‘PRE-ENG. WD = b Bl O 6
I -
- / 98 )@ GIRDER TO POST POST TO | WD u el O
116" OB [ I 1 TRUSS FLOOR TRUSSES 8 (] ag ©
[ [ [} " -V [l
ﬁ STHR TO FLATE /| sHEATNG 5 5 ¥ To PoST paL ik O ™ 2181l 9| @
L L L TOP PLT. LAl ‘EEA.STUDTOPLT. 3 %g@ J %
CONNECTION & EA, 7 o O N x B
TRUSS- SEE SHT. o8 / - 4xe PARALLAM POST |1 @ALT FLOOR TRUSS by ANCHOR BOLT W 2° 9 % <5 %
[ - (0]
D D D 6 /3/4"= 1'-0" - WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX ) 2 o
EA. &TUD c. 2% P.T. 80 T 12 ES
@ ® EA. VERT. 2X4 ——— ¥ ¥ 5 TO 49 NS - EMBED . P.T. 8OLE PL ; 8 55
2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE——__ ™ X X X va & ANCHOR BOLT U/ 2* 2x P.T. SOLE i s|o)es 326@
4 SEE ELEVATION [ 4 ll ll D UWASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX PLT. ] o| |33
‘/Hﬁ mok 10 sLAB || MINIMUM 7' EMBED. 4 I s o|CI8 §loae 04002
CONC, BLOCK WALL OR = PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES i 3 X ER o s omt HE R
COLUMN ¢ KNEE WALL IF LLox PT. 8CLE PLATE L 4 1 . R o 4 5 oo By SCALE AS NOTED
APPLICABLE AR - - L A . A e o 8] o [oran moc
b REINFORCED CONC. FTG. \ 7 o 4 REINFORCED CONC. FTG: Y 21 S| 8
I REINFORCED CONC. FTG. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN § SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 2 ula] L fee 3200
LE ey SEE FOUNDATION PLAN o A e 4 2lol s
ADET H: - DETAH: TA’ a DET:AH: g ¥ [sHEET
/\ . -
‘b 4 N DE L 1N dis il 16
b /) 121" (X1 1'=1'-@" (22x34) 172" =1-@" (IXI1) 1'=1'-@" (22x34) o P o RIS 3
NV e/ \Jo / zar=1-0" (i 110" (22x34) \U6 / z/a=1-2 (ixin) 1=1-0" (22x34) ol 5 ol o




SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

EXTERIOR WALL - /2><4 STUDS @ l6" OC. PRE-ENG. GIRDER
SEE DETAIL UW2/Dd ————— o TRUSS

(2) 2 TRUSS TO

8' PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS i : PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR PLATE TO BEAM
H H TRUSSES 2 24" OC. MAX. B
GRAVITY 2%6 LEDGER- ATTACH B i o ar DBL. 2Xx TOP PLATE —.
TYPE 2F2-0B |8FI2-0B |6F 6 - OBPF10 - OEEF24- OBIBF28 - OBEF32 - 0B = TO TQuSs BOTTOM >< OLE FL E

LENGTH 22 [ ore-15 | &Fi2-IB | eFlo- 1B |or20-1B| 6F24-1B | er2e-1B | eF32-1B D) o e M) o ¥e o ¥ CHORD W/ (224 "xcd" L\ /J

. . . 3lee 44713 6032 1528 2004 12472 1236 _ _ _ _ _ _ 4
2'-10(34') PRECAST | 2302 [T 1005 | ooss | B2e | 200s | 021z | 1936 ere-1B/IT 8Fe-0B/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &EFle-0B/IT 8F2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T LAG SCREWS 2 8'0.C:

e K 3138 | 3311 | 4082 | 602l | 135 | 8630 | 2241 N N\

36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo aos Tooos | o T ooei T oae e TYPE DESIGNATION \

. R 2325 | 249 | 3461 | 4432 | b410 | o384 | 1388
40" (48" PRECAST 2229 2048 4472 o032 1520 W24 124712 2 O
4-6' (54') PRECAST 11e1 183 | 2651 | 3403 | 4143 | 429 | Be44 m 9 ;| REVIsoNs BY

1651 200 | 4021 | 6232 | 1526 | 2004 | 10472 | 2668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED B L @ %g
ot enmmncaer | e | | e Lo e [ [ GuaNTTy o= = e AT 4 2Ly PRE-ENG Z[3%
200 1252 1474 1882 2304 2721 3137 TBOTTOM OF L‘NTEL CAVITY 1 LvL BEAM 1 < )]

Aoyt _ o
510" (10 PRECAST | o2 [~ T T ome | auon | 2260 | o PRE : ENG. WD. TRUSSES o 09 g 8
o6 (18" PRECAST 1055 | 2101 | 3163 | 2146 | 3358 | se1l | 4585 8; 1 @ _ WS/W T @ 24" OC. MAX. @ BEAM TO 03 Py o

o1 1255 2121 | 33% | 5200 | 34 | 2995 | o890 EA. JACK STUD @ . 9 00 N
e (20 PRECAST | 1oy 1222 | e | 2365 | 14 | 2435 | 2eee | 333 J L m D ¢l £ b ~
1229 | 1615 | 260 | 3839 | 55% | eels | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF DBL. 2% JACK. STUDS | © ;{ 5 g Lo N
94" (12 PRECAST | gy | 222 | 1242 [ 14es [wo | ue2 | 1ea | 20w NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP \ﬁj 12" =1-@" (IIXIT) I'=1'-@" (22X34) - - %) ¥y 2,3%% 8
Teg 1212 zig 2544 3409 4220 3121 s REBAR AT TOP DBL 2>< EuLL LENGTH =2 N\ 98 d w w
oevie oo | e [l = e e e SREARELTS PRE B\ GiRDER - Oes| 85248
— TRUSS (QTY. VARIES) STUDS oL ¢ I
14" (136") PRECAST | a4 220 | 225 | 165 [ ies4 | 2355 | 1mes [ zons 1-1/2" CLEAR < 5 =
B2g 235 | 1265 | IeB4 | 2441 | 318 | 4044 a ':E m 0 %
2-0"(144") PRECAST | s oo 204 | P4 | 1669 | 2004 | P10 | 198 3|u (2) & TRUSS TO Del w
555 804 1254 1693 221l 2832 3590 lw . cMU < ‘G <@ [ied 8
34" (160" PRECAST 41 | e | o8 | 13l | 35 | 24 | i4e g I Ml PLATE TO BEAM o [RE €

B e 262 4o | 148 | 1ole | 1438 | less | 2343 | 2220 - |2 1 ©& a 2

. K 28l 48 | 20 | R0 | We2 | o8l | 6o @ : . eal & S §
14-2'(168") PRECAST | 222 | or | 00 | 003 | 1335 | ma | 285 | 2000 MTI\ g y &GROUT - L\ /J 3 b }Y4 2‘ § [2]
D esses | = o o s T e T2 819 L om pLt szoLum oL | | R€8%e
BT (Bah) o N ) : | REBAR AT BOTTOM : . | 25 SIod

PRESTRESSED | MR 9 TIE BEAM | Lol
420 o2 | 1280 | 1885 | 2370 | 2200 | 240 OF LINTEL CAVITY T —— AL ouw s IN
11'-4" (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Qm i
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | W0 | Yoo | 1Boo | 200 | 26000 T BOTTOM REINFORCING [} 9 6 % ° u'. 8
= (2320 e T I R S S jl-5/8'acTuAl PROVIDED IN LINTEL " . 2ol gEEgT
PRESTRESSED NR 240 400 | Bo | 00 | Woo | M0 | 2020 " (VARIES) - | - _n _ 9 X > o
ST e o | dop | Bo |00 | oD Mo 0w &' NOMINAL WIDTH Z T =Tl T (] T TT =9 & E S é 8
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg 350 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Mo | 20 STRUCTURAL POST- - } } } } I } } } } } } i } } } } %}g <uWwom
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR | I N
PRESTRESSED | NR [Tep | 300 | 510 | 10 | 150 | eeo | 100 SEE FLANFOR SIZE y Il Il H I I I H I Il T 3@ (%}
24'-0" (288") NR | NR NR NR L NR L NR LN Il Il " I Il I nol I Q < Th]
PRESTRESSED | "R [Tp | 240 | 410 | 10 | w30 | 50 | oo —MATEQLAL% : L | [ L | | 11 3 G'% '4 S
I F‘c precast Mmelé = 35002 psi. ) ! — b ———— ® "g# o
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6220 psi. | I <t m% = I
w v ) - ; . '
) - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate. | I - Q_'
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/ . i B :2;; U_|
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psl. r = = 0 < m
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per AST™ Ael5 34" PLYWooD v O«
P P P 4
TYPE| g |7008[exr0-08]onri-08]ovrie-on xrn-oslorrze- ool GREO. Field rebar per ASTM ALIB GR4Q or GR6D. @ COLUMN TO alqly SUB-FLOOR ‘ ] 65

LENGTH 5RFo-1B | 8RFI-1B | oRF4-B | oRFl-B | oRF21-B | oRFI6-IB | 8RF20-B| | &. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade TIE BEAM m D o %E

o . Bl | 2083 | 2982 | 3984 | 4929 | boo4 | cee@ 272 low relaxation. - a § =
4'-47 (52 PRECAST | 88 |~ 0r | san | ase2 | o412 | Te41 | 246 | 0o 1. /32 wire per ASTM A51D. PRE-ENG. BEAM i " W_n ' . Q3 =~

£ OR GIRDER TRS [T/ 12'=r-@" Aixi) 1"=1-2" (22Xx34) z
46" (B4') PRECAST | mey |42 | 7182 [ 714 | 3600 [ 4451 [ 5515 | 6204 | | 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 tyoe M or &. - < Q oy <
1102 3412 4282 | 6412 | 1941 | 24l | @818 QENE QAL NoTE 6 . Qm) 2 @

Y \ 232 | oo2 | 550 | 2058 | 566 | 3075 | 3%e > o 7 i PRE-ENG. GIRDER 3 C D = _]

5'-8' (68")PRECAST | 85 [~ o1 L0, | 2014 | es1z | osie | 5o | oess || - Frovide full mortar head and bed joints. f TRUSS s = < =
i i i <
12 (12 Aot T2 | Boo | w4s | ma | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 || 2- Shore filled lintels as required. ' ud =0 <

-1@" (12" PREC. 15 izs | 208 | sen | eaz | esie | 5aso | edl 3. \Qetalt\at\?ondor lintel must comply with the architectural and/or (2) @ TRUSS TO o 9% @ -

o ., 2071 | e | 2233 | 2516 | 3223 | sew2 | 4522 structurdl arawings. T+
6'-8' (BD)PRECAST | o2 [~ 1\ o | 400 | o130 | o1 | o101 || 4-Lintele are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ende PLATE TO BEAM [ O1n _ w

1ol =11 | 2252 | 1952 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. LU “d 5,% @
1-6" (QVPRECAST | 665 ™ "1™ [ 2220 | 3000 | 5422 | o624 | 532 || D-All lintele meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \ Q [\ u
o' (') PRECAST o |40 [ esa [ mes | ionl | 142 | lela | lese lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or E T A [ JZ [ ] 0 8# = 1
® 536 | @28 | w21 | 2re | 2e18 | 3595 | 2875 exceed L/180. 2 N\ 9 ) z
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of 2 50 =
the lintel cavity. W\/2“= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1'= 1'-@" (22"X34") 9 <5l e
1.1/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel N N\ ﬁ 0y D
for mechanical anchorage. PRE-ENG. GIRDER < 5 @ = D:'
. _ 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel - 3 — o) <l
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units. TRUSS (QTY. VARIES) [ T Q 2 @
Q.%4afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per N 90
g g ysie p 3 2
UPLIFT LATERALI | " AC] 318 and ACT 530 (2) STRUSS TO L " 5 O %
8F8-IT | 8F12-IT | &FI6-IT [8F20-1T|8F24-1T [gF28-IT| 8F32-1T: \ 2- Y -ENG. w J
LENGTH TPE 8r8-27 | 8FI2-2T |8Fi6 2T |BF10-2TeF24-27 |eF28-27| Fa2-27| OUB | 8F8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES PLATE TO FPOST LiLJ L\/TLBEzfﬂE ENG: L] & 57@?’ m D:-
210" (34') PRECAST 1120 | 2878 | 40l | 5332 | eSe9 | Tel | wo%s | | L All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe 6 %& m @
::; ;;:; 332‘3:; i‘;’; ‘;‘;Z‘ ;‘;;ﬁ f:; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing 2 ® BEAM TO Q (V) o
. . . N <
3'-6" (42') PRECAST oo o | sies | 45 | so9 | eoel | 1ose | 1227 | 1257 f:g;g w;\s;sng:a; g/‘:a,riagre loads for all recessed lintels EA. JACK STUD Q EX

o R ele | 1989 | 2832 | 3080 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 - P — 3
4-0" (48" PRECAST |~ oo | ezs | oo | 258s | 4422 | 5264 | oo | 222 | %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated. PBL. TOP FLT. DBL. 2X JACK. $TUDS o 9] § 9
4-6' (54') PRECAST |62 | Ne2 | 2501 | 2251 | 4010 | 4761 | 5525 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the ‘ = I

660 | 1Mob | 2435 | 2111 303 | 4658 | Bave | °1 | 1 section specTFTed. DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH B % 9 m
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 1393 | 484 | 210 2041 | 2375 | 4010 | 4648 505 | 525 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade &0 field rebar. 7 . £ 0Q @
1332 | W37 | 2280 | 2670 | 2292 | 3320 | 4849 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the STUDS ™ B g =z
510" (10") PRECAST |12 | 1251 | 190 | 9505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 | | | designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above STRUCTURAL POST - - o = <
212 | 135 | 1815 | 2441 | 300 | 3583 | 4151 A \ = o2 Z.

PR 4 | oo | 133 | 2250 | 21es | 3220 | 28R the precast lintel. SEE FLOOR FPLAN v B © o
6'-6' (18" PRECAST — i o [ ees | 22 | 2103 | 326 | 132 | 27| 287 || ©&. One 1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in 8" W > © @)

L B 5% | o | 415 | 214 | 2354 | 2191 | 3240 lintels only. b E
16" (VVPRECAST "oop | ors | wee | 1901 | 2351 | a1 | seas | O | ©57 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the 8 M 89 @ ©
94" (l2*) PRECAeT |82 | er | =60 [nee |weo | es2 | 244 [ | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting % @ = G < @

221 | 155 | 192 | 1950 | 1919 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. I Z E’L @
12'-6%16") PRECAST 71\: 4: ‘1:; :;; w‘z;\ 7‘4;; 22:5 396 | 493 &. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from Z % < P g J <
next lower height. nr N acloe <
22 433 ©% 223 124 1329 1515 3,0
I1'-4" (136") PRECAST = T o T age | nes | Bos | 1996 | 218 | 262 | 5% 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. %' PLYWOOD § @ Lg =
; ; , SUB-FLOOR / ol Cls el <

' N N Zal 400 &3l 8le 22! l8e 1372 . | \
o-orcass mrecaer [ e | tee L o [ oe Teo [ ee Tou [T 1| 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS e — ol o iz o

o \ 500 | 340 | 532 | 686 | 841 | 991 | 153 | = my
I3'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ o oo Tt oot | 222 | 222 UPLIFT LATERAL PLATE TO POST imbEs To g @) m.g 326@

. K 458 | sl6 | 4% | o35 | T8 | =22 | web SRFo-1T | BRFO-IT | BRFU-IT | BRFiS-1T | 8RF22-IT | BRF26-1T | Fao-1T @ 5 ha\)

14'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 | 38 | 629 222 1254 | Be1 | lBle | 22¢ |42 LENGTH TTPE BRFG-1T | BRFID-1T| BRFIA-IT | BRFB-2T | BRFI2-1T | 8RF16-2T| BRFa0-2T| ool | ORF6 4 y == @ EA. JACK STUD = g % ‘jﬁ Q
14'-8" (6" 243 | 295 | 452 | ol | 124 | e81 | =% e B 244 | 1513 | 2413 | 3260 | 42 | 4967 | 5825 1 = Oc
PRESTRESSED [ 25 | 352 | sez | es2 | 1se | wm | maz | N | 387 || |44 (B2 PRECAST [— i T e | 23 | sro | 4008 | 4eo0 | veoe | 7 | ° a % N PATE  04-09-2]
15'-4' (184") 28 | 218 | 432 | 583 | o11 | el 225 P . 1192 1527 | 230 3120 | 3931 | 4156 | 5511 g EVary)
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 791 12712 1381 e1e | VR | 221 4'-6" (54') PRECAST ng2 1455 | 2242 | 3036 | 3831 | 4643 | 5453 852 | &8 / 9 @. ILB « [SCALE AS NOTED
"'-4' (208") 188 | 236 | 30l | 464 | 561 | 012 | T14 o, s 924+ 2 1195 | 2423 | 3055 | 3682 | 4325 o] Lo
PRESTRESSED 128 210 449 | o043 | 214 121 on | NR | 288 5'-8' (68") PRECAST 224 1132 1141 2351 | 2078 | 3003 | 420 | 22 | %P ) ©" DRAUN RDC
19'-4" (232%) 65 | 201 | 33 | 421 | 490 | 518 | el . 8%+ | 126 | 142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4me PRE-ENG. GIRDER o 'é‘
PRESTRESSED | ies | 233 | 283 | 550 | 136 | 240 | leo | "V~ | 224 510" (10" PRECAST oo | iosa | 1020 | 2288 | 2891 | 3aen | aoe | *©° | *° et f TRUSS (@J N
21'-4" (256") 145 126 218 356 | 433 312 520 o R 118 282 1513 2042 | 2513 | 31271 | 3042 & Ol = (B 3260
N 6'-8' (80') PRECAST 220 | oo > X
PRESTRESSED [ 112 m | 336 | 411 | 035 | eo1 | ee3 118 | 956 | 1468 | 81 | 2509 | 3035 | 3563 L 2O o e
22'-0"' (264") o | 8o | 208 | 343 | 48 | 493 | se8 o (30" ot | e | oo | B [ e | w0 [ s | a1 TRUSS PRE-ENG. 9 v
PRESTRESSED 31 | 205 | 322 | 451 | oot | T | °41 | V| @ -6' (30")PREC ces | sas | ez | ez | 225 | 2630 | 81 | 2 | ¥ m GIRDER m ,ﬂé = E
24'-0"' (288") 121 65 244 32 | 380 | 441 ) o8 (lo') PRECAST | 222 | 433 | ece 1123 4 | nod | mes | " (O] © Q
PRESTRESSED [T124 | 1o | 200 | 408 | 538 | ve0 | &35 |V~ | 533 | 521 | 00 | 1Bea | e | :0ee | 2450 ° T J12v=1-@" <ix) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) W 172'=1"-@" (11XI7) -@"' (22%34) o} O
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR ::r -:” @ OF SHEETS




